
  

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3798 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2020 

 

 

FUNDS FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 

3798.  SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR SU: 

SHRI D.K. SURESH: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the total allocation for rural development during the last three years; 

(b)  whether the Government has allocated any funds for the various rural development 

projects and schemes in Tamil Nadu and if so, the details of the funds allocated for 

the purpose during the said period scheme/project-wise; 

(c)  whether the Government has fixed any specific norms and rules for getting both 

Government and external funding for the implementation of various rural 

development projects and schemes in Tamil Nadu and if so, the details thereof; and 

(d)  whether the Government has taken up any scheme for Digital India and Records 

Modernization Programme and if so, the progress in the implementation of the said 

programme in the country, State and district-wise? 

 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

 

(a): The total allocation for the Department of Rural Development during the last three years 

is as under: 

 

(Rupees in Crore)

S.No 
Name of the  

Department 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

B.E. R.E. B.E. R.E. B.E. R.E. 

1 Rural Development 86055.80 95960.03 105447.88 109042.45 112403.92 112403.92 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 (b): The details of total funds allocated to Tamil Nadu under different schemes of 

Department of Rural Development in the last 3 years is   as under: - 

 

(Rupees in Crore)

S.No Name of the Scheme 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

Allocation/ 

releases 

Allocation/ 

releases 

Allocation/ 

releases 

1 National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme 

(MGNREGS) 

 

4552.78 

 

5831.66 

 

4882.86 

2 Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

(PMGSY) 
 

309 .58 

 

636.39 

 

619.14 

3 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rurban Mission 

(RURBAN) 
 

28.05 

 

44.25 

 

16.20 

4 National Social Assistance Programme 

(NSAP) 
 

486.73 

 

632.19 

 

636.11 

5 National Rural 

Livelihood Mission (NRLM) 
 

17.97 

 

94.20 

 

130.95 

6 Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya 

Yojana (DDU-GKY) (including Rural Self 

Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs)) 

25.91 0 56.00 

7 Pradhan Mantri 

Awas Yojana (PMAY) 
 

690.59 

 

848.48 

 

502.80 

 

(c): The implementation of various rural development projects and schemes of the Ministry 

are based on the guidelines issued by the Department from time to time. 

 

(d):  As per information made available by the Department of Land Resources, Government of 

India, substantial progress in basic components of Computerization of the Land Records 

(completed in 5,91,221 villages out of total 6,55,959 villages), digitalization of Cadastral Maps 

(66,60,226 Cadastral Maps  digitalized out of total 1,23,94,956 maps), Computerization of 

Registration (4,482 Sub Registrar's Offices   out of total 5,158 Sub Registrar's Offices) and 

integration of Registration   with Land Records (3,437 Sub Registrar's Offices out of 5,158 Sub 

Registrar's Offices) of the Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme (DILRMP) has 

been achieved across the country. State wise/district wise details are available on MIS of 

DILRMP at www.dilrmp.gov.in. However, the State wise details may be seen at Annexure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                           

 

 

 

Answer to part (d) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3798due 

for answer on 17.03.2020 

 

 

Department of Land Resources 

                          

  Annexure 

 

 

 

Dated : 16/Mar/2020 05:46:19 PM 

Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India Digital 

India Land Records Modernization Programme 

(DILRMP) 

 

Computerization of Land Records(CLR) 

 
S.N 
o. 

State/UT Total No. 
of 
ROR 

Total No. of 
Villages 

No. of Villages 

CLR 
Completed 

CLR 
Ongoing 

CLR Not 
Started 

Mutation 
Computeriz 

ed 

Issuance of 
digitally 

signed ROR 

ROR Linkage With 
Aadhaar in villages 

Completed Ongoing 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

1 ANDAMAN & 
NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

92707 205 204(99.51%) 0(0%) 1(0.49%) 204(99.51%) 204(99.51%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

2 ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

8708469 17563 17065(97.16 
%) 

154(0.88%) 344(1.96%) 17201(97.94 
%) 

17212(98%) 16556(94.27 
%) 

658(3.75%) 

3 ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

0 5591 0(0%) 0(0%) 5591(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

4 ASSAM 749316 26764 15621(58.37 
%) 

742(2.77%) 10401(38.86 
%) 

18437(68.89 
%) 

1840(6.87%) 148(0.55%) 22(0.08%) 

5 BIHAR 34792411 46370 30284(65.31 
%) 

8628(18.61%) 7458(16.08%) 1343(2.9%) 98(0.21%) 6(0.01%) 86(0.19%) 

6 CHANDIGAR 
GH 

1080 16 6(37.5%) 1(6.25%) 9(56.25%) 1(6.25%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

7 CHATTISGA 
RH 

18845994 20496 17470(85.24 
%) 

2176(10.62%) 850(4.15%) 18909(92.26 
%) 

13027(63.56 
%) 

1853(9.04%) 13841(67.53 
%) 

8 DADRA & 
NAGAR 
HAVELI 

45437 72 72(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 72(100%) 72(100%) 1(1.39%) 1(1.39%) 

9 DAMAN & 
DIU 

48508 28 22(78.57%) 4(14.29%) 2(7.14%) 26(92.86%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 24(85.71%) 

10 GOA 456938 425 425(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 425(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

11 GUJARAT 10414811 18527 17861(96.41 
%) 

7(0.04%) 659(3.56%) 15461(83.45 
%) 

5764(31.11%) 146(0.79%) 1142(6.16%) 

12 HARYANA 1775941 7089 6583(92.86%) 271(3.82%) 235(3.31%) 6604(93.16%) 207(2.92%) 68(0.96%) 68(0.96%) 

13 HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

20694 20950 20693(98.77 
%) 

1(0%) 256(1.22%) 317(1.51%) 17868(85.29 
%) 

47(0.22%) 6902(32.95%) 

14 JAMMU & 
KASHMIR 

512 5494 512(9.32%) 0(0%) 4982(90.68%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

15 JHARKHAND 2278153 32945 32604(98.96 
%) 

325(0.99%) 16(0.05%) 31026(94.18 
%) 

19063(57.86 
%) 

2438(7.4%) 11871(36.03 
%) 

16 KARNATAKA 
* 

15913341 29527 29419(99.63 
%) 

0(0%) 108(0.37%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

17 KERALA 8156379 1693 732(43.24%) 17(1%) 944(55.76%) 729(43.06%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

18 LADAKH 16 239 16(6.69%) 0(0%) 223(93.31%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

19 LAKSHADWE 
EP 

72425 24 24(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

20 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

38683821 55070 54634(99.21 
%) 

0(0%) 436(0.79%) 17216(31.26 
%) 

17218(31.27 
%) 

2(0%) 1(0%) 

21 MAHARASTR 
A 

22769497 44855 44331(98.83 
%) 

323(0.72%) 201(0.45%) 44334(98.84 
%) 

12(0.03%) 0(0%) 1(0%) 

22 MANIPUR 511248 2715 423(15.58%) 68(2.5%) 2224(81.92%) 412(15.17%) 0(0%) 1(0.04%) 0(0%) 

23 MEGHALAYA 0 6750 0(0%) 0(0%) 6750(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

24 MIZORAM 28732 826 206(24.94%) 0(0%) 620(75.06%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 1(0.12%) 

25 NAGALAND 107830 1600 512(32%) 3(0.19%) 1085(67.81%) 1(0.06%) 0(0%) 1(0.06%) 191(11.94%) 

26 NCT OF 
DELHI 

67010 207 196(94.69%) 0(0%) 11(5.31%) 195(94.2%) 195(94.2%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

27 ODISHA 14549699 51701 51701(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 51701(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

28 PUDUCHERR 
Y 

289227 130 119(91.54%) 11(8.46%) 0(0%) 130(100%) 119(91.54%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

29 PUNJAB 3844495 12894 12083(93.71 
%) 

21(0.16%) 790(6.13%) 4540(35.21%) 27(0.21%) 23(0.18%) 0(0%) 



30 RAJASTHAN 9785671 47921 46386(96.8%) 8(0.02%) 1527(3.19%) 3788(7.9%) 3794(7.92%) 6(0.01%) 1(0%) 

31 SIKKIM 129174 417 417(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 410(98.32%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 

32 TAMILNADU 25752492 16786 16748(99.77 
%) 

2(0.01%) 36(0.21%) 15516(92.43 
%) 

16572(98.73 
%) 

15(0.09%) 13(0.08%) 

33 TELANGANA 13280649 10829 10768(99.44 
%) 

1(0.01%) 60(0.55%) 10757(99.34 
%) 

10746(99.23 
%) 

9862(91.07%) 427(3.94%) 

34 TRIPURA 1207276 898 897(99.89%) 0(0%) 1(0.11%) 897(99.89%) 897(99.89%) 0(0%) 897(99.89%) 

35 UTTARAKHA 
ND 

1549226 17023 16064(94.37 
%) 

18(0.11%) 941(5.53%) 7040(41.36%) 9233(54.24%) 24(0.14%) 50(0.29%) 

36 UTTAR 
PRADESH 

19214068 109100 104535(95.82 
%) 

353(0.32%) 4212(3.86%) 79879(73.22 
%) 

86282(79.09 
%) 

1791(1.64%) 609(0.56%) 

37 WEST 
BENGAL 

36379697 42190 41388(98.1%) 359(0.85%) 443(1.05%) 41291(97.87 
%) 

38470(91.18 
%) 

990(2.35%) 434(1.03%) 

 Total 290522944 655930 591021 13493 51416 388862 258920 33978 37240 

 

The DILRMP-MIS is designed and hosted by National Informatics Centre Ministry of Electronics and Information Technolgy, Government of 

India.Content provided and owned by the Department of Land Resources Ministry of Rural Developmennt, Government of India.Data 

entered and updated by different users of concerned State Government / UT Administration. 



 

 

Department of Land Resources 

Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India 

 Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme (DILRMP) 

 

 

Status of Map Digitization 

 
S.N 
o. 

State/UT Villages 
(No) 

Total No. of maps No of Villages 

Cadastral Maps/FMBs/Tippans Spatial 
Data 

verified 

Cadastral 
Maps 

linked to 
ROR 

Real time 
updation of 
ROR and 

Maps 

Bhu- 
Naksha 
used for 

Cadastral 
Maps 

Other 
software used 
for Cadastral 

Maps 

Total In good 
condition 

Digitized 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

1 ANDAMAN 
& NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

205 1407 714(50.75%) 183(13.01%) 175(85.37%) 90(43.9%) 90(43.9%) 83(40.49%) 0 

2 ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

17563 316048 289284(91.53 
%) 

178910(56.61 
%) 

322(1.83%) 341(1.94%) 340(1.94%) 271(1.54%) 1(0.01%) 

3 ARUNACHA
L PRADESH 

5591    0 0 0 0 0 

4 ASSAM 26764 16585 15380(92.73 
%) 

14729(88.81 
%) 

13440(50.22 
%) 

14631(54.67 
%) 

14121(52.76 
%) 

14429(53.91 
%) 

354(1.32%) 

5 BIHAR 46370 70571 70491(99.89 
%) 

70338(99.67 
%) 

41542(89.59 
%) 

33(0.07%) 0 48(0.1%) 37(0.08%) 

6 CHANDIGA
R GH 

16    0 0 0 0 0 

7 CHATTISG
A RH 

20496 47447 45696(96.31 
%) 

43198(91.04 
%) 

18640(90.94 
%) 

18686(91.17 
%) 

18627(90.88 
%) 

17452(85.15 
%) 

544(2.65%) 

8 DADRA 
& 
NAGAR 
HAVELI 

72 2271 2271(100%) 2271(100%) 72(100%) 3(4.17%) 3(4.17%) 0 0 

9 DAMAN 
& DIU 

28 758 757(99.87%) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 GOA 425 14854 14854(100%) 14854(100%) 425(100%) 424(99.76%) 1(0.24%) 0 425(100%) 

11 GUJARAT 18527 701832 630457(89.83 
%) 

88358(12.59 
%) 

7740(41.78%) 4521(24.4%) 1669(9.01%) 1490(8.04%) 310(1.67%) 

12 HARYANA 7089 56095 52616(93.8%) 51512(91.83 
%) 

30(0.42%) 0 54(0.76%) 0 0 

13 HIMACHA
L 
PRADESH 

20950 148645 148453(99.87 
%) 

148351(99.8 
%) 

0 8360(39.9%) 8356(39.89%) 15066(71.91 
%) 

0 

14 JAMMU 
& 
KASHMI
R 

5494    0 0 0 0 0 

15 JHARKHAND 32945 48281 44738(92.66 
%) 

44659(92.5%) 28914(87.76 
%) 

24353(73.92 
%) 

20288(61.58 
%) 

24882(75.53 
%) 

2093(6.35%) 

16 KARNATAK

A 

29527 18708 18708(100%) 18708(100%) 18708(63.36 
%) 

0 0 0 18708(63.36 
%) 

17 KERALA 1693 103917 103917(100% 
) 

98150(94.45 
%) 

0 0 0 0 0 

18 LADAKH 239    0 0 0 0 0 

19 LAKSHADW
E EP 

24    0 0 0 0 0 

20 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

55070 114194 111653(97.77 
%) 

111653(97.77 
%) 

47883(86.95 
%) 

47795(86.79 
%) 

47883(86.95 
%) 

47794(86.79 
%) 

0 

21 MAHARAST
R A 

44855 4886598 4246492(86.9 
%) 

432476(8.85 
%) 

4863(10.84%) 2251(5.02%) 6(0.01%) 2371(5.29%) 90(0.2%) 

22 MANIPUR 2715 366 366(100%) 366(100%) 171(6.3%) 1(0.04%) 0 0 171(6.3%) 

23 MEGHALAY
A 

6750    0 0 0 0 0 

24 MIZORAM 826 27304 27304(100%) 27304(100%) 241(29.18%) 240(29.06%) 240(29.06%) 0 262(31.72%) 

25 NAGALAND 1600 1008 1008(100%) 1008(100%) 515(32.19%) 514(32.12%) 513(32.06%) 2(0.12%) 513(32.06%) 

26 NCT OF 
DELHI 

207 14 13(92.86%) 14(100%) 7(3.38%) 67(32.37%) 7(3.38%) 0 67(32.37%) 

27 ODISHA 51701 115232 115232(100% 
) 

115232(100% 
) 

51650(99.9%) 51650(99.9%) 0 51650(99.9%) 0 

28 PUDUCHERR 
Y 

130 20881 20881(100%) 20881(100%) 130(100%) 0 0 0 130(100%) 

29 PUNJAB 12894 14386 13893(96.57 
%) 

13080(90.92 
%) 

2155(16.71%) 0 0 0 0 

30 RAJASTHAN 47921 107019 91911(85.88 
%) 

16142(15.08 
%) 

974(2.03%) 154(0.32%) 361(0.75%) 318(0.66%) 1(0%) 



31 SIKKIM 417 2549 2549(100%) 2549(100%) 406(97.36%) 0 0 0 0 

32 TAMILNADU 16786 5292508 5232390(98.8 
6%) 

5194017(98.1 
4%) 

5543(33.02%) 1829(10.9%) 3263(19.44%) 28(0.17%) 794(4.73%) 

33 TELANGANA 10829 18040 17543(97.25 
%) 

15601(86.48 
%) 

9213(85.08%) 86(0.79%) 80(0.74%) 14(0.13%) 0 

34 TRIPURA 898 5303 5303(100%) 5303(100%) 897(99.89%) 897(99.89%) 0 897(99.89%) 0 

35 UTTARAK
HA ND 

17023 80784 59850(74.09 
%) 

24681(30.55 
%) 

6886(40.45%) 2263(13.29%) 1(0.01%) 5719(33.6%) 2439(14.33%) 

36 UTTAR 
PRADES
H 

109100 100427 78050(77.72 
%) 

16260(16.19 
%) 

15225(13.96 
%) 

9298(8.52%) 6175(5.66%) 22749(20.85 
%) 

357(0.33%) 

37 WEST 
BENGA
L 

42190 66167 64180(97%) 61615(93.12 
%) 

38965(92.36 
%) 

38998(92.43 
%) 

26793(63.51 
%) 

1(0%) 37862(89.74 
%) 

 Total 655930 12400199 11526954 6832403 315732 227485 148871 205264 65158 

 

The DILRMP-MIS is designed and hosted by National Informatics Centre Ministry of Electronics and Information Technolgy, Government of India.Content 

provided and owned by the Department of Land Resources Ministry of Rural Developmennt, Government of India.Data entered and updated by different 

users of concerned State Government / UT Administration. 



 

 

 

Department of Land  Resources 

 

Dated : 16/Mar/2020 05:48:11 PM 

Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India 

Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme 

(DILRMP) 

 

Computerisation of Registration- Physical Progress 

 
S.No. State/UT Tot

al 
SR
Os 

Computerised 
SROs 

Technology 
used 

Availab
ilit y of 
Internet 

Abolis
h 
stam
p 
paper 

Availability in the Website Online 
Payme

n t 

Conne
ct vity 
with 
revenu
e 
offices 

Integration with 
LR 

Deed 
search
a ble 

in web 
No. % Web Clien

t 
serve
r 

Guidelin

e 

Circl
e 
rate 

Onlin
e 

calcul
at or 

Sampl
e 
deed 

Onlin
e 
bookin
g 

No. % 

(1) (2) (
3
) 

(4a) (4b) (5a) (5b) (6) (7) (8a) (8b) (8c) (8d) (8e) (9) (10) (11a) (11b) (12) 

1 ANDAMAN 
& 
NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

5 5 100.00% 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33.33% 0 

2 ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

291 291 100.00% 291 0 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 291 100.00% 291 

3 ARUNACH
A L 
PRADESH 

18 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

4 ASSAM 75 70 93.33% 69 0 67 0 0 1 56 31 46 0 67 67 100.00% 62 

5 BIHAR 126 122 96.83% 75 47 120 9 122 119 102 123 73 44 12 9 75.00% 115 

6 CHANDIG
A RGH 

1 1 100.00% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

7 CHATTISG
A RH 

100 98 98.00% 98 0 98 0 98 98 98 98 98 98 85 85 100.00% 98 

8 DADRA 
& 
NAGAR 
HAVELI 

1 1 100.00% 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 100.00% 0 

9 DAMAN 
& DIU 

2 1 50.00% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 

10 GOA 12 12 100.00% 12 0 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 100.00% 0 

11 GUJARAT 287 287 100.00% 287 0 287 0 287 287 0 287 285 0 287 287 100.00% 0 

12 HARYANA 142 142 100.00% 38 103 142 59 129 141 113 132 133 39 142 142 100.00% 127 

13 HIMACHA
L 
PRADESH 

171 123 71.93% 0 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 0 0 123 123 100.00% 0 

14 JAMMU 
& 
KASHMIR 

28 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

15 JHARKHA
N D 

42 42 100.00% 41 1 42 0 41 42 41 41 2 41 42 42 100.00% 42 

16 KARNATA
K A 

251 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

17 KERALA 314 314 100.00% 314 0 314 0 314 314 314 314 314 313 314 312 99.36% 0 

18 LADAKH 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

19 LAKSHAD
W EEP 

10 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

20 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

234 234 100.00% 234 0 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 223 95.30% 234 

21 MAHARAS
T RA 

515 515 100.00% 515 0 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 514 515 515 100.00% 515 

22 MANIPUR 39 2 5.13% 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

23 MEGHALA
Y A 

11 1 9.09% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

24 MIZORAM 15 1 6.67% 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 15 1 0 1 0 0.00% 0 

25 NAGALAN
D 

121 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 

26 NCT OF 
DELHI 

22 22 100.00% 0 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 0 22 22 100.00% 20 

27 ODISHA 189 189 100.00% 189 0 189 0 189 189 189 189 189 0 189 189 100.00% 189 

28 PUDUCHER 
RY 

10 10 100.00% 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 100.00% 0 

29 PUNJAB 173 163 94.22% 108 55 165 167 141 165 143 138 131 0 11 10 90.91% 97 

30 RAJASTHA 
N 

529 522 98.68% 522 0 522 0 527 524 524 527 113 527 522 522 100.00% 522 

31 SIKKIM 17 16 94.12% 16 0 16 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 100.00% 0 

32 TAMILNAD
U 

571 468 81.96% 9 457 472 25 470 446 436 458 418 398 43 31 72.09% 25 

33 TELANGA
N A 

141 141 100.00% 141 0 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 0 141 141 100.00% 141 

34 TRIPURA 23 23 100.00% 23 0 23 22 2 2 23 22 0 23 23 23 100.00% 23 

35 UTTARAK
H AND 

54 49 90.74% 48 1 49 2 49 49 49 49 49 43 5 5 100.00% 11 

36 UTTAR 
PRADESH 

363 362 99.72% 354 6 315 25 355 359 288 352 282 8 158 137 86.71% 278 

37 WEST 
BENGAL 

255 255 100.00% 255 0 255 0 255 255 254 255 12 254 231 231 100.00% 254 

 Total 5,158 4,482 86.89% 3,653 823 4,436 1,675 4,331 4,359 3,981 4,381 3,371 2,839 3,501 3,447 98.46% 3,044 

The DILRMP-MIS is designed and hosted by National Informatics Centre Ministry of Electronics and Information Technolgy, Government of India.Content provided and 

owned by the Department of Land Resources Ministry of Rural Developmennt, Government of India.Data entered and updated by different users of concerned State Government / 

UT Administration. 


